

LEXINGTON LIONS CLUB SCHOLARSHIPS

EACH SCHOOL WILL RECEIVE AT LEAST ONE \$1,000 SCHOLARSHIP.

THE BEST OVERALL APPLICATION WILL RECEIVE \$5,000 SCHOLARSHIP.

THE SECOND BEST WILL GET A \$3,000 SCHOLARSHIP.

THERE IS A TOTAL OF 8 SCHOLARSHIPS FOR THE 6 PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOLS IN FAYETTE COUNTY.

QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT:

Bea Chapin

859-229-5633

beac@twc.com



Celebrating a student who has demonstrated outstanding community service, academic achievement and leadership who truly represents the Lions Club motto "We Serve."

WHAT IS THE LEXINGTON LIONS CLUB COMMUNITY SERVICE SCHOLARSHIP?

The Lexington Lions Club Community Scholarship provides a (one time) award for a high school senior in the Fayette County High School who demonstrates outstanding community service, academic excellence, and leadership in school activities.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE?

High school seniors in the six Fayette County High Schools who demonstrates outstanding community service and are recommended by their high school.

HOW WILL THE WINNER BE DETERMINED?

Each application received will be reviewed by five members of the Lexington Lions Club. This evaluation will be given a grade value of 0-50 toward community service, 0-15 toward academic achievements, 0-10 toward school activities, 0-15 toward leadership, and 0-10 based on the essay. Based on these scores the top two recipients will be chosen.

APPLICATIONS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE AT lexlions.com

CLICK ON "MORE," THEN SCHOLARSHIPS

DUE March 10th

Email applications to beac@twc.com

	LEXINGTON LIONS CLUB
	SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION
Student Name:	
Home Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Preferred Phone	Alternate phone:
Email:	
Parent/Guardian	Name(s)
Phone:	Email:
 * Personal in * A page listi worked, a bis supervisor of * A page that 	tion will include the following: (please type or print) formation cover page ng all the community service areas where the student worked, total hours rief description of the type of work accomplished and a letter signed by a of the area certifying the work. It states the student's overall grade point average and class standing, a listing of bonsored activities (arts, sports, clubs, etc.) and leadership activities (class
officer, club * A page con a. Exp b. Exp * Letter(s) of member	officers, etc.) sisting of two paragraphs each (200 words or less) of the following: lain how your community service benefitted the organization you served lain the benefits you received from community service recommendations a minimum of one from the school counselor/teacher/faculty ardian signature
	warded the scholarship, my name and photograph will be used in conjunction with at my school. I will be encouraged to attend if possible. (Date to be determined).
•	nents herein are true to the best of my knowledge and grant my permission for ned to be shared with the scholarship selection committee.
Student Signature	Date



My grade point average is: _____

My class standing is approximately:

Top____%

I plan to continue my education at the next level (yes/no)_____

If yes, where, and what area:

The listing of all school activities is as follows (please include any leadership positions that were held this year)



Please write an essay (300 words or less) explaining the following:

1. How my community service benefits an organization

2. How community service has impacted my life

Please list all community service areas worked this school year, hours worked, type of work and provide a letter signed by a management person of the area certifying the work.



If my child is selected as a scholarship winner and in consideration thereof, we understand, agree, and hereby grant permission to the Lexington Lions Club to use my child's likeness and name in announcing and promoting the scholarship program. I understand and agree that the Lexington Lions Club Scholarship Committee is solely responsible for the selection of the scholarship winners and its decision is final. My child has completed the scholarship application and has attached the required documents. I grant permission to the school or higher education my child attends to release information concerning my child's enrollment status and academic standing to the Lexington Lions Club for use in administering my scholarship award. In submitting this application, I certify that the information is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand and agree that falsification of information will result in termination of the Lexington Lions Club Scholarship.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

PLEASE ATTACH ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ESPECIALLY LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION FROM THE SCHOOL COUNSELOR/TEACHER/FACULTY MEMBER